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STATE OF TENNESSEE
VS.
LEIGH-ANNA RENEE CLARK

THEFT OF PROPERTY - $2,500 TO < $10,000 (2 COUNTS)
FORGERY

CLERK: Summon named witnesses Witnesses sworn by me in the presence
for the State of Tennessee. of the Grand Jury
_ JAwveay b 5 SN
Steven R. Finney __ -‘1:“.. ff’l‘gw
District Attorney General Foreperson of the Grand Jury

Filed this g__ day of:\En_ 2025.
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PRESENTMENT NUMBER
STATE OF TENNESSEE, COUNTY OF WASHINGTON
CRIMINAL COURT FOR WASHINGTON COUNTY, TENNESSEE

CHARGE: THEFT OF PROPERTY - $2.500 TO < $10.000
The Grand Jurors for the State of Tennessee, upon their oaths, present that LEIGH-ANNA
RENEE CLARK between the Ist day of March, 2023 and the 26th day of January, 2024, in the

State and County aforesaid, did commit the offense of theft of property by knowingly obtaining or
exercising control over two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00) or more of monetary funds
from Pioneer Wrestling Booster Club as its president without the effective consent of the Booster
Club and with the intent to deprive the Booster Club thereof; a class D Felony, in violation of
Section 39-14-103 of the Tennessee Code Annotated, and against the peace and dignity of the State

of Tennessee.

COUNT TWO
CHARGE: THEFT OF PROPERTY - $2.500 TO < $10.000

And the Grand Jurors aforesaid, upon their oaths aforesaid, do further present that LEIGH-
ANNA RENEE CLARK between the 1st day of March, 2023 and the 26th day of January, 2024,
in the State and County aforesaid, did unlawfully, commit the offense of theft of property by
knowingly obtaining or exercising control over two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00) or
more of monetary funds from Pioneer Football Booster Club as its president without the effective
consent of the Booster Club and with the intent to deprive the Booster Club thereof; a class D
Felony, in violation of Section 39-14-103 of the Tennessee Code Annotated, and against the peace

and dignity of the State of Tennessee.
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PRESENTMENT NUMBER
STATE OF TENNESSEE, COUNTY OF WASHINGTON
CRIMINAL COURT FOR WASHINGTON COUNTY, TENNESSEE

COUNT THREE
CHARGE: FORGERY

And the Grand Jurors aforesaid, upon their oaths aforesaid, do further present that LEIGH-
ANNA RENEE CLARK between the 18th day of December, 2023 and the 12th day of January,
2024, in the State and County aforesaid, did unlawfully, commit the offense of forgery by
knowingly and with the intent to defraud another, forge a letter so that it purports to be the act of
Eastman Credit Union, where Eastman Credit Union did not authorize that act; a class E Felony,
in violation of Section 39-14-114 of the Tennessee Code Annotated, and against the peace and

dignity of the State of Tennessee.

/‘%:\gstbl)

DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL —

‘TERED
umuteek _¥1 1< page 221

3 CIR. CT. CLK




STATE OF TENNESSEE
Vs
LEIGH-ANNA RENEE CLARK

WITNESSES
ENTERED ot
uresk 81 1< page 22
4 AN m————

CIR. CT. CLK





